BARK-NH
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judges: Beth Diehle, Woodstock, IL

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, December 1, 2017

Friday 8:15 - 8:40 Measuring and
Check -in

Friday 8:45 General Briefing followed
by walk thrus. First Dog On line 3
minutes after walk through

M/P1HI/V Jumpers — 26/24/4 Entries
A/P11 Jumpers — 4/1 Entries

S/IPI Jumpers — 12/4 Entries
M/P111/V Snooker — 27/23/2 Entries
A/PI Snooker — 5/1 Entries

S/P1 Snooker — 11/4 Entries

M/PIII Pairs — 20/14 Entries

A/PII Pairs - 3/1 Entries

S/PI1 Pairs — 7/5 Entries

M/P111/V Gamblers — 24/25/2 Entries
A/PIl Gamblers - 7/3 Entries

S/P1 Gamblers — 8/5 Entries
M/V/PI11I Standard — 22/2/18 Entries
A/PIIl Standard — 6/2 Entries

S/PI Standard - 11/5 Entries

Saturday, December 2, 2017
Saturday 7:00 - 7:30 a.m.: Measuring &
Check-in.

Saturday 7:40 a.m.: General Briefing
followed by walk thrus. First Dog On
line immediately after walk through
(this is the first group that walked/ If the
walk thru was split) or if all walked then
3 minutes for first dog

S/PI Standard — 7/2 Entries

A/PII Standard — 7/2 Entries
M/V/PI1II Standard — 25/2/21 Entries
MISC - 23 Entries
Steeplechase/PSJ — 33/22 Entries
Steeplechase/PSJ Finals

S/P1 Snooker — 5/2 Entries

A/PI11 Snooker - 6/2 Entries
M/PI111/V Snooker — 23/22/0 Entries
S/P1 Jumpers — 6/3 Entries

A/P11 Jumpers — 5/1 Entries

M/PHI/V Jumpers — 25/21/1 Entries

Sunday, December 3, 2017
Sunday 7:00 - 7:30 a.m.: Measuring and
Check-in for those dogs entered only on
Sunday.

Sunday 7:40 a.m. General Briefing
followed by walk thrus. First Dog On
line 3 minutes after walk through
M/P111/V Gamblers — 25/25/3 Entries
A/PII Gamblers — 9/1 Entries

S/P1 Gamblers - 3/4 Entries
M/V/PI111 Standard — 24/2/22 Entries
A/PI1I Standard - 6/3 Entries

S/PI Standard - 8/3 Entries

MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 18/8
Entries

M/PI111 Pairs — 20/16 Entries
A/PI1I Pairs — 2/1 Entries

S/PI Pairs — 1/2 Entries

GP/PGP Quialifier — 29/14 Entries

MC/PMC Biathlon Jumpers — 18/8
Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 137 dogs entered in this
event with 338 entries on Friday, 266 entries on Saturday, and 275 entries on Sunday for a total of 879 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, December 1, 2017

Masters Jumpers

24" 4
24005
24008
24003
24002

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

22": 10 competitors

22027
22026
22025
22023
22020
22018
22012
22004
22003
22002

20": 4
20015
20014
20005
20001

16": 4
16007
16005
16003
16002

14": 1
14003

10": 3
10005
10004
10003

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Jumpers

20": 9
P20019
P20017
P20016
P20012
P20010
P20007
P20006
P20005
P20002

16": 7
P16012
P16011
P16009
P16007

competitors

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes

competitors

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

P16006 Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese

P16005
P16003

14": 2
P14012
P14002

12": 3
P12005
P12003
P12001

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson

competitors

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

8":
P0800
P0800
P0800

3 competitors

4 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
7 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

6 Willy, Bichon Frise, Marlynn Clayton

Veterans Jumpers

16" :
V1600
12":
V1200
V1200
8":
V0800

1 competitor

1 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

2 competitors

2 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
1 Katie, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

1 competitor
1 Punch, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

Advanced Jumpers

22":
22016
14":
14004
14001
10™:
10002

1 competitor
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

2 competitors
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

1 competitor
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Performance 11 Jumpers

20":
P2000

Starte

24"
24007

22":

22011
22010
22009
22005

20":

20011
20007
20004
20003

16":
16011
14":
14006
10":
10001

1 competitor
8 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon

rs Jumpers

1 competitor
Zuzu, Belgian Malinois, Teri Robinson

4 competitors
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Apache, BC, Amanda Dionne
Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

4 competitors
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

1 competitor
Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

1 competitor
Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

1 competitor
Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Allen

Performance | Jumpers

20":
P2001
P2000
16":
P1600

14":

2 competitors
8 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
3 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

1 competitor
1 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

1 competitor

P14004 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein



Masters Snooker

20": 4 competitors

20001 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

20005 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20014 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

24" : 4 competitors

24003 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

24005 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

24002 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

24008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

22": 12 competitors

22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22012 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22013 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22018 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22003 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22020 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22023 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22025 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22026 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22027 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22021 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

14": 1 competitor
14003 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

10": 2 competitors
10003 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 4 competitors

16002 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance 111 Snooker

16": 6 competitors

P16009 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16005 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P16006 Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese

P16007 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16011 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20": 8 competitors

P20005 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

P20006 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

P20010 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20012 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20013 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

P20016 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen MclLatchy

P20017 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20019 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

12": 3 competitors

P12003 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12002 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
P12005 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

14": 3 competitors

P14002 Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson
P14005 Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
P14012 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

8'": 3 competitors

P0O8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

P08006 Willy, Bichon Frise, Marlynn Clayton
P08007 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Veterans Snooker

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12": 1 competitor
V12002 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Advanced Snooker

20": 1 competitor
20003 Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

16": 1 competitor
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

14": 1 competitor
14001 Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

10": 2 competitors
10005 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
10002 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Performance Il Snooker

20": 1 competitor
P20002 Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes

Starters Snooker

24": 1 competitor
24007 Zuzu, Belgian Malinois, Teri Robinson

22": 5 competitors

22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22011 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
22010 Apache, BC, Amanda Dionne
22009 Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
22005 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

20": 3 competitors

20011 Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
20007 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20004 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

16": 1 competitor
16011 Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

14": 1 competitor
14006 Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Performance | Snooker

20": 3 competitors

P20018 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
P20008 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
P20003 Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

16'": 1 competitor
P16001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco



Masters Pairs

24002
24008

22003
24003

22020
22026

16005
22027

20012
22018

20001
22012

20014
22002

14003
20005

10003
16007

10004
16003

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance 111 Pairs

P20016
P20005

P20010
P16003

P20006
P16009

P16011
P14012

P12009
P14005

P12003
P08007

P12002
P08004

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Advanced Pairs

14004
16004

10002
DRAW

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Performance Il Pairs

P08003
DRAW

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Starters Pairs

22010 Apache, BC, Amanda Dionne
DRAW

22005 Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

20004 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
22011 Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins

10005 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
22009 Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

Performance | Pairs

P20018 Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
DRAW

P08006 Willy, Bichon Frise, Marlynn Clayton
P14009 Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

P20008 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
P14001 Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel

Masters Gamblers

24" : 4 competitors
24008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
24003 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner
24002 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
24005 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

22": 10 competitors

22023 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22027 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22026 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22022 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22020 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22018 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22012 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22003 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 2 competitors
20014 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20012 Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan

16'": 4 competitors

16007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16002 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

14": 2 competitors
14005 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
14003 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

10"": 2 competitors
10004 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10003 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau



Performance 111 Gamblers

16": 6 competitors

P16014 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

P16012 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
P16011 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

P16007 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

P16006 Moxie(F), English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Freese
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

14': 4 competitors

P14002 Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson

P14012 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14008 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14005 Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

20": 7 competitors

P20019 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

P20017 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20016 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20013 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

P20012 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P20010 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20005 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

12": 5 competitors

P12009 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12004 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
P12003 Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12002 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
P12001 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

8'": 3 competitors

P0O8007 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P0O8004 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
P08003 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Veterans Gamblers

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

12*": 1 competitor
V12002 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Advanced Gamblers

22": 3 competitors

22021 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22009 Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

20": 2 competitors
20011 Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
20003 Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

16": 1 competitor
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

10": 1 competitor
10002 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Performance Il Gamblers

20": 2 competitors
P20008 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
P20002 Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes

8'": 1 competitor
P0O8006 Willy, Bichon Frise, Marlynn Clayton

Starters Gamblers

24": 1
24007

22" 2
22011
22005

20": 1
20004

16": 1
16011

14": 3
14006
14004
14001

competitor
Zuzu, Belgian Malinois, Teri Robinson

competitors
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

competitor
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

competitor
Ryker, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors

Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

Performance | Gamblers

20": 2
P20018
P20003

16": 1
P16001
14: 2
P14004
P14001

competitors
Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

competitor
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel

Masters Standard

20": 2
20012
20001

competitors
Ggrail, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22": 12 competitors

22013
22026
22027
22023
22022
22020
22018
22012
22008
22004
22003
22002

24" 2
24005
24003

10": 1
10004

14": 2
14005
14003

16": 3
16005
16003
16002

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

Veterans Standard

16": 1
V16001
g8": 1
V08001

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Punch, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen



Performance 111 Standard

8":
PO800
PO800
PO800

12':

P1200
P1200
P1200

14":

P1401
P1400
P1400
P1400

16":

P1601
P1601
P1600

20":

P2001
P2001
P2001
P2001
P2000

3
7
4
3

3
4
3
2

4
2
8
5
2

3
3
2
3

5
0
7
6
3
5

competitors
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre
Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson

competitors
Chime, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Advanced Standard

22": 1 competitor

22021

20":
20003
16":
16004
14*:
14004
10":
10005
10002

1

1

1

2

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitor
Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitors
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

Performance Il Standard

8": 1 competitor
P0O8006 Willy, Bichon Frise, Marlynn Clayton

20": 1 competitor
P20019 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

Starters Standard

24": 1
24007

22": 5
22016
22011
22010
22009
22005

20": 2
20011
20004

14" 2
14006
14001
10": 1
10001

competitor
Zuzu, Belgian Malinois, Teri Robinson

competitors

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Tuxx, Aussie, Terri Collins
Apache, BC, Amanda Dionne
Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

competitors
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

competitors
Appy, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote
Twinki, Poodle (Mini), Nanci Cote

competitor
Valkyrie, Swedish Vallhund, Whitney Allen

Performance | Standard

14": 1
P14001

20": 4
P20018
P20008
P20003
P20002

competitor
Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel

competitors

Chili, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon
Rebel, Vizsla, Alison Martins

Zoey, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Hawkes



Running Order List
Saturday, December 2, 2017

Starters Standard

24": 1 competitor

24001

22"z

22016
22010
22009
22007
22005

20":
20011

5

1

Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Apache, BC, Amanda Dionne
Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

competitor
Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Performance | Standard

20": 2 competitors
P20015 Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase
P20011 Pinto, BC, Carol Kelly

Advanced Standard

24"
24004
22"z
22019
20":
20013
16":
16008
16004
14":
14004
10™:
10005

1

1

1

2

1

1

competitor
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

competitor
Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek

competitor
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

competitors
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance Il Standard

20": 2 competitors
P20020 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
P20009 Perri, Poodle (Standard), Danielle Davidheiser

Masters Standard

20": 5 competitors

20014
20010
20009
20005
20001

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22": 12 competitors

22026
22024
22003
22023
22022
22015
22014
22013

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22006
22004
22002
22001

24" 4
24010
24008
24003
24002

16": 2
16006
16003

14": 2
14003
14002

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors
Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio

Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12001
8": 1
V08001

competitor
Katie, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

competitor
Punch, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

Performance 111 Standard

8": 3
P0O8008
P08004
P08001

12": 3
P12008
P12004
P12002

14": 5
P14010
P14008
P14006
P14005
P14002

16": 5
P16010
P16009
P16008

competitors

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre
Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson

competitors

Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Molly, American Staffordshire Terrier, Danielle

Davidheiser

P16003
P16002

20": 5
P20016
P20013
P20010
P20005
P20004

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

competitors

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz



MISC

24": 5
24010
24008
24003
24002
24001

22": 8
22026
22025
22024
22019
22016
22013
22006
22005

20": 5
P20020
20014
20013
20010
20001
20": 1
P20012
16": 2
P16005
P16004
16": 1
16006
14": 1
P14004

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter

competitors

Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
competitor

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

competitor
Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stei

Steeplechase

22'": 15 competitors

22026
22024
22019
22016
22015
22014
22013
22009
22007
22006
22005
22004
22003
22002
22001

24": 6
24010
24008
24004
24003
24002
24001

20": 5
20015
20014
20013
20009
20001

10": 1
10005

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Sapphire, BC, Roma Hunter
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

competitor
Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

14": 2
14004
14003

16": 4
16006
16004
16003
16001

competitors
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Perf. Speed Jumping

16": 6
P16010
P16008

competitors
Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
Molly, American Staffordshire Terrier, Danielle

Davidheiser

P16005
P16004
P16003
P16002

14": 4
P14010
P14006
P14005
P14002

20": 7
P20020
P20016
P20012
P20011
P20010
P20005
P20004

12': 3
P12008
P12005
P12002

8": 2
P08008
P08004

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier

competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre
Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson

competitors

Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Pinto, BC, Carol Kelly

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitors
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Starters Snooker

24": 1
24001
22"z 2
22016
22009
20": 1
20007
16": 1
16008

competitor
Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson

competitor
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

competitor
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio

Performance | Snooker

20" 2
P20015
P20011

competitors
Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase
Pinto, BC, Carol Kelly



Advanced Snooker

24": 1 competitor
24004 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

20": 2 competitors
20013 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20006 Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

16": 1 competitor
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

14": 1 competitor
14004 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

10": 1 competitor
10005 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance Il Snooker

20": 2 competitors
P20020 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

P20009 Perri, Poodle (Standard), Danielle Davidheiser

Masters Snooker

20": 2 competitors
20009 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
20015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

22'": 13 competitors

22001 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22003 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22007 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
22015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22019 Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek
22022 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22023 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
22024 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22025 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
22026 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24': 2 competitors
24003 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

24010 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

10": 1 competitor
10003 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16": 2 competitors
16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14": 3 competitors

14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio
14003 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
14005 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Performance 111 Snooker

14": 4 competitors

P14002 Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson
P14006 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
P14007 Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles
P14010 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

16": 6 competitors

P16002 Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16004 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
P16005 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16010 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles

P16014

20": 7
P20004
P20005
P20006
P20010
P20012
P20013
P20016

12": 3
P12002
P12004
P12005

8": 2
P08001
P08008

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

competitors

Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz

Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

competitors

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Starters Jumpers

24": 1
24001

22" 2
22009
22007

20": 2
20007
20006
16": 1
16008

competitor
Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors
Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Maeve, Aussie, Kate Viles

competitor
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio

Performance | Jumpers

20": 2
P20015
P20011

14": 1
P14004

competitors
Trace, Aussie, Jen Chase
Pinto, BC, Carol Kelly

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Advanced Jumpers

24": 1
24004
22"z 1
22016
20": 1
20013
16": 1
16004
14": 1
14004

competitor
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

competitor
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

competitor
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

competitor
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

Performance 11 Jumpers

20": 1
P20020

competitor
Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson



Masters Jumpers Performance 111 Jumpers

24 : 4 competitors 20": 6 competitors
24010 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich P20016 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
24008 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery P20010 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
24003 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner P20007 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
24002 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy P20006 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
P20005 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
22": 12 competitors P20004 Slider, Aussie, Kathy Fretz
22026 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22025 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm 16": 6 competitors
22024 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant P16010 Jack (V), Aussie, Kate Viles
22023 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher P16008 Molly, American Staffordshire Terrier, Danielle
22022 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry Davidheiser
22019 Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek P16005 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith P16004 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
22013 Gino, BC, Martha Francis P16002 Zig, Aussie, Dana Chenier
22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 14": 6 competitors
22001 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske P14010 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
P14008 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
20": 2 competitors P14007 Blitz, Aussie, Kate Viles
20015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm P14006 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn
20009 Rio, Aussie, Kathy Fretz P14005 Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
P14002 Sparrow, BC, Sumac Johnson
16": 2 competitors
16007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 8'": 3 competitors
16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers P0O8008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08004 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
14": 3 competitors P08001 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
14005 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
14003 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel , Gail D"Avolio Veterans Jumpers
180652 $$25?;'t2:? American, Janice Pier g": 1 competitor
10003 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau V08001 Punch, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
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H H 8'": 4 competitors
Runnmg Order List PO8008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Sunday, December 3, 2017 P08004 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
P08002 Pancake, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Zassowski
P0O8001 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Gamblers Veterans Gamblers
24": 2 competitors 16": 1 competitor i i
24010 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich V16001 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24003 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner i
8": 2 competitors
22": 14 competitors V08002 Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
22027 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant V08001 Punch, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
22026 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22024 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22023 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher Advanced Gamblers
22022 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22020 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 24": 1 competitor
22019 Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek 24001 Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
22015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 22": 3 competitors
22012 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22006 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring 22009 Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22007 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
22001 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske 20": 1 competitor
20011 Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
20": 2 competitors
20014 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 16": 3 competitors
20010 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie 16010 Derrick, All-American, Denise Corley
16008 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio

16": 4 competitors 16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16009 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16007 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 14": 1 competitor
16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio
16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
10": 1 competitor
10003 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau Performance 11 Gamblers

. - 20": 1 competitor
14': 2 competitors :
14005 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner P20020 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
14003 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

Starters Gamblers

Performance |11 Gamblers

14": 6
P14012

P14011 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy

24": 1 competitor
24006 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer

competitors
P Jacobs

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 1 competitor

0"Connell N
P14008 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement 20016 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
P14006 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn 14"- 1 competitor
P14005 Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre 14064 Si pe Shelti sallv Mclint
P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney tnnie, sheftre, sally Mcintyre
16": 5 competitors
P16014 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry Performance | Gamblers
P16011 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P16005 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20": 1 competitor
P16004 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner P20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
14": 1 competitor
20": 6 competitors P14004 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20017 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20016 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy 12": 1 competitor
P20014 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead P12006 Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough
P20013 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
P20010 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 8'": 1 competitor
P20005 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier P0O8005 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
12": 4 competitors
P12009 Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P12007 Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer
P12004 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
P12002 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre
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Masters Standard

20": 4
20014
20010
20005
20001

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

22'": 15 competitors

22027
22026
22024
22023
22022
22020
22017
22015
22014
22013
22012
22006
22004
22002
22001

24"z 2
24010
24003

14": 1
14003
16": 2
16005
16003

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

competitors
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

competitor
SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Veterans Standard

16": 1
V16001

8": 1
V08001

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitor
Punch, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

Performance 111 Standard

8": 3
P08008
P08004
P08001

12": 2
P12004
P12002

14": 6
P14012
P14011

competitors

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy

0"Connell

P14008
P14006
P14005
P14003

20": 6
P20017
P20016
P20014
P20013
P20010
P20005

16": 5

P16009
P16008

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier

competitors
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Molly, American Staffordshire Terrier, Danielle

Davidheiser

12

P16005 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P16004 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Advanced Standard

22": 1 competitor
22019 Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek

16'": 2 competitors
16008 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

14': 2 competitors
14004 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclintyre
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio

10": 1 competitor
10005 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

Performance 1l Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Pancake, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

20": 2 competitors
P20020 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
P20009 Perri, Poodle (Standard), Danielle Davidheiser

Starters Standard

24" : 2 competitors

24006 Beacon, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer
Jacobs

24001 Riley, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

22": 3 competitors

22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22009 Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson
22007 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

20": 2 competitors
20016 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20011 Deena, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

16": 1 competitor
16010 Derrick, All-American, Denise Corley

Performance | Standard

8": 1 competitor
PO8005 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

12": 1 competitor
P12006 Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough

20": 1 competitor
P20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell



Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

22":

22027
22026
22024
22015
22014
22012
22006
22004
22002

9 competitors
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 2 competitors
20014 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20001 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

24": 1 competitor
24003 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

16": 3 competitors

16009 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10": 1 competitor
10005 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier

14": 2 competitors
14005 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
14003 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

14": 4 competitors

P14012 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14011 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy
0"Connell

P14006 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

20": 2 competitors
P20017 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

12": 1 competitor
P12005 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

8": 1 competitor
P0O8008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Masters Pairs

22027
24003

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

22015
24010

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

22020
22024

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22014
22026

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22002
22012

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22001
22019

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek

16009
22017

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

20001
22006

Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
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14003
20010

SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

14005
16003

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance 11 Pairs

P20016 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P14012 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P20014 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
PO8008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P20010 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20005 Pearl (C), Aussie, Dana Chenier
P14006 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P16011 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

P16008 Molly, American Staffordshire Terrier, Danielle
Davidheiser
P08002 Pancake, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Lisa Zassowski

P12004 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
P14005 Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

P0O8001 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P0O8004 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Advanced Pairs

16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16008 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D"Avolio

Performance Il Pairs

P20020 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson
DRAW

Starters Pairs

22007 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
DRAW

Performance I Pairs

P12006 Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough
DRAW

PO8005 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
DRAW



Grand Prix Qualifier Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

22": 16 competitors 24": 1 competitor

22027 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant 24003 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

22026 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22024 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 22': 9 competitors

22020 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22027 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22017 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux 22026 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 22024 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith 22015 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 22014 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22013 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 22012 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22012 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 22006 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22009 Jib, PWD, Kimbery Nickerson 22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22007 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt 22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22006 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22004 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 20": 2 competitors

22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 20014 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22001 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske 20001 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

24" : 2 competitors 16": 3 competitors

24010 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich 16009 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
24003 Play, BC, Delaney Ratner 16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
20": 4 competitors

20014 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 14': 2 competitors
20010 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie 14005 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
20002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre 14003 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen

20001 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
10": 1 competitor
14": 3 competitors 10005 Travis, All-American, Janice Pier
14005 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
14004 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

14003 SeaSea, Poodle (Mini), Dianne Traphagen Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
16": 4 competitors 14"- 4 tit
16009 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer P14612 g?m?e écorgharon Wirant
16005 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon P14011 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola -
s - - 0"Connell

16003 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers P14006 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier 20": 2 competitors

P20017 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
16": 1 competitor P20001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

P16003 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
12": 1 competitor

20": 5 competitors P12005 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

P20020 Curly, Lab, Amy Robinson

P20017 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross 8": 1 competitor

P20016 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen MclLatchy P0O8008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P20014 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
P20010 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

14": 3 competitors

P14012 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14011 Nixie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy
0"Connell

P14003 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

12*: 3 competitors

P12006 Tessa, Mini American Shepherd, Sheila McDonough
P12005 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

P12002 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally Mclntyre

8'": 2 competitors

P0O8008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P0O8005 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

14



